BUSES OPERATE MONDAY - FRIDAY (closures will be announced)

Departure
Times

5:20 AM

5:40 AM

UPDATED: 5/31/24

Pvramid L.ake Pa,illte
TRIBAIL: TRANSI'T

LOCAL Route

Transit Hg./Nixon Gym

Wadsworth Community Center

Wadsworth Community Center

RENO Route
Transit Hg./Nixon Gym

6:15 AM Fernley Walmart RTC Centennial Plaza
6:25 AM Fermnley Village Marketplace

6:40 AM Loves Travel Stop

7:00 AM| Wadsworth Community Center Wadsworth Community Center
7:05 PM I-80 Smokeshop
7:15 AM Fernley Walmart

7:30 AM| Wadsworth Community Center

7:45 AM RSIC Human Services
7:50 AM PL Health Clinic/Numaga RSIC Tribal Health Clinic
7:55 AM PL Tribal Office

8:00 AM Transit Hg./Nixon Gym ITCN

8:15 AM RTC Centennial Plaza
8:25 AM Pawke Lane

8:30 AM Desert Flower/Dewey Way Qutlet at Legends

Sutcliffe Dr./Sutcliffe Loop Rd.

Wild Island/Coconut Bowl

*PL Tribal Office
*Transit Hq./Nixon Gym

Transit Hg./Nixon Gym

Nixon Store

Wadsworth Community Center

Fernley Walmart

*Wadsworth Community Center

BUS FARE PRICES (One-Way)

Adults (18 & over)...................51.00
Elders (60 & over)....................5.50
Students (6—17)....ccccccovveuenene. S.50
Children (0—6)......ccccceuvveevennenn. Free

MONTHLY PASS PRICES
(Unlimited rides)
Adults (18 & over).......c.cuuu... $45.00
Elders & Students................... $22.50

Monthly bus passes can be purchased at the Pyramid

Lake Finance Department at 208 Capitol Hill, Nixon,

BUS STOP LOCATIONS

or by calling (775)574-1000.

LOCAL BUS (Nixon, Sutcliffe, Wadsworth & Fernley)

76 Gas Station: 600 E. Main St., Fernley

Chevron Gas Station: 1340 W. Newlands Dr., Fernley
Desert Flower/Dewey Way: Sutcliffe

Fernley Commerce Center: 460 W. Main St., Fernley
Fernley Village Marketplace: 1346 W. Newlands Dr.,

Fernley Walmart: 1550 E. Newlands Dr., Fernley
Loves Travel Stop: 825 Commerce Center Dr., Fernley
Nixon Store: 50 NV-447, Nixon

Pawke Lane (near fire hydrant), Sutcliffe

PL Health Clinic/Numaga Senior Center: 705 NV-446
PL Tribal Office: 208 Capitol Hill, Nixon

Wadsworth Community Center Wadsworth Community Center
10:05 AM I-80 Smokeshop
10:15 AM Fernley Walmart °
10:20AM Fermley Village Marketplace o
10:40AM 76 Gas Station Wild Island/Coconut Bowl °
10:50 AM Fernley Commerce Center Qutlets at Legends A
11:00 AM| Wadsworth Community Center .
11:10 AM RSIC Human Services
11:15 AM RSIC Tribal Health Clinic Fernley
11:20 AM PL Health Clinic/Numaga o
11:25 AM RTC Centennial Plaza °
11:40 AM Pawke Lane ; .
11:45 AM Desert Flower/Dewey Way
11:55 AM| Sutcliffe Dr./Sutcliffe Loop Rd. ®
12:00 PM Loves Travel Center U
12:10 PM *Nixon Store Wadsworth Community Center | o
12:15 PM *PL Tribal Office .
12:30 PM *Nixon Store

12:35 PM
12:40 PM
12:50 PM

*Shift Change

*PL Tribal Office
*Shift Change

Sutcliffe Dr./Sutcliffe Loop Rd.: Across from the lodge,
Sutcliffe

Transit Hg./Nixon Gym: 301 NV-447, Nixon
Wadsworth Community Center: 449 8th St., Wadsworth

1:00 PM Transit Hg./Nixon Gym Transit Hg./Nixon Gym
1:05 PM PL Health Clinic/Numaga Nixon Store

1:30 PM| Wadsworth Community Center Wadsworth Community Center
1:35 PM I-80 Smoke Shop

1:45 PM Fernley Walmart

1:55 PM Fernley Village Marketplace

2:10 PM 76 Station ITCN

2:20 PM Fernley Commerce Center

2:25 PM RSIC Tribal Health Clinic
pRDNN  *Wadsworth Community Center RSIC Human Services

2:35 PM

2:45 PM RTC Centennial Plaza
3:00 PM| Wadsworth Community Center

3:15 PM Fernley Walmart

3:30 PM| Wadsworth Community Center *Wadsworth Community Center

The last connection to Reno is at 4:00 PM, 1/2 wait time.

RENO BUS (Reno/Sparks, Fernley & Wadsworth)

Fernley Walmart: 1550 E. Newlands Dr., Fernley

1-80 Smoke Shop: 1000 Smoke Shop Cir., Wadsworth
ITCN (Inter-Tribal Council of NV): 10 State St., Reno
Loves Travel Center: 825 Commerce Center Dr., Fernley
Nixon Store: 50 NV-447

Outlets at Legends: George Ferris Dr./Legends Bay Dr.
(W. Parking lot behind Olive Garden Restaurant), Sparks
RSIC Human Services: 405 Golden Ln., Reno

RSIC Tribal Health Clinic: 1715 Kuenzli Ln., Reno

RTC Centennial Plaza: “A” Street culdesac (Across from
Bay “M”—RTC), Sparks

3:50 PM *Nixon Store Transit Hg./Nixon Gym: 301 NV-447, Nixon

4:00 PM Wadsworth Community Center | « wadsworth Community Center: 449 8th St., Wadsworth

4:15 PM Pawke Lane

4:20 PM Desert Flower/Dewey Way

4:40 PM PL Health Clinic/Numaga RTC Centennial Plaza GENERAL BUS INFORMATION

4:45 PM PL Tribal Oftice ¢ Arrive to the bus stops 5-10 minutes early & be

4:50 PM Transit Hg./Nixon Gym VISABLE.

5:05 PM RSIC Tribal Health Clinic : :

5:10 PM| Wadsworth Community Center RSIC Human Services ¢ I::a:?es in the left column are the DEPARTURE

5:20 PM ITCN -

5:25 PM Fernley Walmart ¢ The GREY SHADED* bus stops are DROP OFF ONLY.

5:35 PM Quitlets at Legends ¢ The YELLOW SHADED AREA are bus transfer locations.

g:gg m Wadswgr“ch lCon\;leumtgft Center Wild Island/Coconut Bowl ¢ Bus transfers are FREE.

A ernley Walma . . . .

6:15 PM Chevron Gas Station Wadsworth Community Center | ¢  Blacked out M times signify bus NOT in operation.

6:25 PM *Loves Travel Center ¢ Drivers do not carry cash. Riders must have exact
Wadsworth Community Center Wadsworth Community Center change.

6:35 PM

*Transit Hg./Nixon Gym

*Transit Hg./Nixon Gym




